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  B.A(Dress Making) & 

Fashion Co-Ordination  
                      

      SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR 
                   Circular No.  72   Winter Semester ONLINE   Exam of  Oct/Nov 2021 

 

         Exam For Kolhapur : College of Non Conventional Vocational Course for Women 

(CSIBER) 

 

Final  Programme of the Winter Semester Examination  for the Bachelor of Dress – 

Making & Fashion Co-Ordination to be held in  Feb/March 2022 

            INSTRUCTIONS : Common instruction as  per Circular No. SU/Appointment/RVC/18 

dated 14 Jan 2022 and also available on University website www.unishivaji.ac.in             

                            The ONLINE examination schedule will be conducted as per the following order 

                                     

                                                                                 

               B.A. (Dress Making & Fashion Co-ordination) 

          Part - II Sem  - III 

Time: 4.30 p.m. to 5.30  p.m.                                                                  From Oct. 2019 

        Course Code 1031 

 
 

Day  Date Subject Code for revised 

Syllabus 

Saturday 05/03/2022 Clothing Culture I  71840 

Monday 07/03/2022 Textile Art and Wet Processing I 71841 

Tuesday 08/03/2022 Traditional Indian Textiles-I 71842 

Wednesday 09/03/2022 Apparel Designing-I 71843 

Thursday 10/03/2022 Computer Applications-I 71844 

  

                                          B.A. (Dress Making & Fashion Co-ordination) 

               Part - II  Sem - IV 

Time:  12.30 p.m to 1.30 p.m.                                                                 From April  2020 
                        Course Code 1031 
 

 

Day  Date  

Subject 

Code for Pre revised 

Syllabus 

Saturday 05/03/2022 Clothing Culture-II 73953 

Monday 07/03/2022 Textile Art and Wet Processing-II 73954 

Tuesday 08/03/2022 Traditional Indian Textiles-II 73955 

Wednesday 09/03/2022 Apparel Designing-II 73956 

Thursday 10/03/2022 Computer Application-II 73957 
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                                     B.A. (Dress Making & Fashion Co-ordination) 

 

               Part - III  Sem - V 

Time: 4.30 p.m. to 5.30  p.m                                                              From Oct/Nov  2020 

                        Course Code 1031 
 

 

Day  Date  

Subject 

Code for Pre revised 

Syllabus 

Wednesday 23/02/2022  World Costumes -I 73961 

Thursday 24/02/2022 Fashion Merchandising-I 73962 

Friday 25/02/2022 Apparel Production & Quality Control I 73963 

Saturday 26/02/2022 Management & Entrepreneurship Skills I 73964 

Monday 28/02/2022 Apparel Designing- I 73965 

Wednesday 02/03/2022 Computer Aided Designing-I 73966 

 

 

               Part - III  Sem - VI 

Time:  12.30 p.m to 1.30 p.m.                                                     From March/April  2021 
                        Course Code 1031 
 

 

Day  Date  

Subject 

Code for Pre revised 

Syllabus 

Wednesday 23/02/2022  World Costumes -II 73967 

Thursday 24/02/2022 Fashion Merchandising-II 73968 

Friday 25/02/2022 Apparel Production & Quality Control -II 73969 

Saturday 26/02/2022 Management & Entrepreneurship SkillsII 73970 

Monday 28/02/2022 Apparel Designing-II 73971 

Wednesday 02/03/2022 Computer Aided Designing-II 73972 

 

 

                                        

                                       

B.A. (Dress Making & Fashion Co-ordination) 

                                                               Part - III Sem - V                   From Oct 2016 
Time:  4.30 p.m to  5.30 p.m.                                                               Course Code 1027 

 

                                                                                                                           

Day Date Subject Code for Pre revised 

Syllabus From Oct. 

2016 

Wednesday 23/02/2022 Fashion Merchandising-I 68437 
Thursday 24/02/2022 World Costumes -I 68438 

Friday 25/02/2022 Management & Entrepreneurship Skills -I 68439 

Saturday 26/02/2022 Apparel Designing -I 68440 
Monday 28/02/2022 Computer Aided Designing-I 68441 

Wednesday 02/03/2022 Apparel Production & Quality Control-I 68443 
                    

Bachelor of Dress Making & Fashion Co-Ordination  Commenced w.e.f. 2014-2015 
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                                B.A. (Dress Making & Fashion Co-ordination) 

Part - III Sem –  VI                                                                                                                                     

                                                                From April 2017 
Time:  12.30 p.m to 1.30 p.m.                                                                          Course Code 1027 

                                                                               
                                                     

Day Date  Subject Code for Pre revised 

Syllabus  

From April 2017 

Wednesday 23/02/2022 Fashion Merchandising - II 68445 
Thursday 24/02/2022 World Costumes - II 68446 

Friday 25/02/2022 Management & Entrepreneurship Skills - II 68447 

Saturday 26/02/2022 Apparel Designing  - II 68448 

Monday 28/02/2022 Computer Aided Designing - II 68449 
Wednesday 02/03/2022 Apparel Production & Quality Control – II 68451 

 

        

                          

 

                                       B.A. (Dress Making & Fashion Co-ordination) 

Part - II Sem –  III                                                                                                   

                                                           New Syllabus(Credit)                          From Oct 2020 

Time:  4.30 p.m to 5.30 p.m.                                                                          Course Code 1037 

                                                                               
                                                     

Day Date  Subject Code for Pre revised 

Syllabus  

From April 2017 

Saturday 05/03/2022 Clothing Culture-I (CC) 74342 
Monday 07/03/2022 Textile Art and Wet Processing-I(TAWP) 74343 

Tuesday 08/03/2022 Traditional Indian Textile-I(TIT) 74344 

Wednesday 09/03/2022 Apparel Designing-I(AD) 74345 
Thursday 10/03/2022 Basic Computers-I(BS) 74346 

                                 

                                          B.A. (Dress Making & Fashion Co-ordination) 

Part - II Sem –  IV                                                                                                                                     

                                                          New Syllabus(Credit)                                                                        

                                                               From April 2021 
Time:  12.30 p.m to 1.30 p.m.                                                                          Course Code 1037 

                                                                               
                                                     

Day Date  Subject Code for Pre revised 

Syllabus  

From April 2017 

Saturday 05/03/2022 Clothing Culture-II (CC) 74348 
Monday 07/03/2022 Textile Art and Wet Processing-

II(TAWP) 

74349 

Tuesday 08/03/2022 Traditional Indian Textile-II(TIT) 74350 

Wednesday 09/03/2022 Apparel Designing-II(AD) 74351 

Thursday 10/03/2022 Basic Computers-II(BS) 74352 

Bachelor of Dress Making & Fashion Co-Ordination  Commenced w.e.f. 2019-2020 
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B.A. (Dress Making & Fashion Co-ordination) 

                                                               Part - III Sem - V                    

                                                            New Syllabus(Credit)                From Oct 2021 

Time:  4.30 p.m to  5.30 p.m.                                                               Course Code 1037 

 

 

                                                                                                                           

Day Date Subject Code for revised 

Syllabus  

Wednesday 23/02/2022 World Costumes-I 74355 
Thursday 24/02/2022 Fashion Merchandising -I 74356 

Friday 25/02/2022 Apparel Production & Quality Control -I 74357 

Saturday 26/02/2022 Management & Entrepreneurship Skills -I 74358 
Monday 28/02/2022 Apparel Designing-I 74359 

Wednesday 02/03/2022 Computer Aided Designing-I 84072 

 
 

IMPORTANT –  
             In case of any Query found in respective Question Paper, student shall communicate 

the same through Principal/Senior Supervisor within 07 days from the date of concerned 

Question Paper to Deputy Registrar, Appointment Section, Room No.205, Exam Building No. 1 

, Shivaji University, Kolhapur. 416 004. 

 

 
 

 

             Sd/- 

Vidyanagar ,                                                                          Shri.G.R.Palse 

Kolhapur-416002                                                                      I/c Director 

Other Exam-1                                                            Board Of Examinations and Evaluations 

0231-2609119 
 

Date : 29/01/2022 
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